
Mr. Oscar Lozano 
Commercial Manager oscar@amb-wellness.com Call us! We will glady assist you at:

(+52-871) 750 0846
www.aloevetcare.com

*DISCLAIMER
The information contained herein is being furnished for informational purposes only, upon the express condition that the User makes its own assessment of the appropriate use of such information. While the information contained herein is believed to be reliable, no
representations, guarantees or warranties of any kind are made as to its accuracy, suitability for a particular application or the results to be obtained herefrom. Agromayal Botanica SA de CV. ("AMB") cannot guarantee how any products associated with this
information will perform in combination with other substances or in User’s process. Due to the variations in methods, conditions and equipment used commercially in processing these materials, no warranties or guarantees are made as to the suitability of the
information/products for the applications disclosed. AMB shall not be liable and the User assumes all risk and responsibility for, any use or handling of any material beyond AMB’s direct control. AMB WELLLNESS MAKES NO WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,
INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. It is the User’s sole responsibility to determine if there are any issues relating to patent infringement of any component or combination of
components relating to the supplied information. Nothing contained herein is to be considered as permission, recommendation, nor as an inducement to practice any patented invention without the permission of the patent owner. This suggested formulation is only
a representative formulation and it is not a commercialized product. AMB WELLNESS believes that the information and data on which this formulation is based are reliable, but it has not been subjected to extensive testing for performance, efficacy or safety. BEFORE
COMMERCIALIZATION, YOU SHOULD THOROUGHLY TEST THE FORMULATION OR ANY VARIATION OF IT TO DETERMINE ITS PERFORMANCE, EFFICACY AND SAFETY. IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO OBTAIN ANY NECESSARY GOVERNMENT CLEARANCE, LICENSE OR
REGISTRATION. In addition, AMB has not undertaken a comprehensive patent search on the formulation. Suggestions of uses should not be taken as inducements to infringe any particular patent.

AHGF-016

17/20

Wt%

 
Procedure:
Begin heating the water to 80°C.add aloe vera gel concentrate to hot water, then slowly add the the rest of the ingredients of phase A sequentially 
agitated at maximum available shear. Mix until fully hydrated. Add the remaining water phase ingredients from Part B, mixing until uniform. Maintain 
the water phase at 80°C. Blend the Part C oil phase ingredients and heat to 80°C. Add the oil phase to the water phase with good agitation; mix until 
uniform. Cool while mixing; add the Part D and Part E ingredients when the emulsion is < 35oC. Adjust as necessary to pH 5.8±0.3.

Aloe-Infused Hoof Protectant

Shield and strengthen your horse's hooves with our Aloe-Infused Hoof Protectant, providing a protective barrier
against wear and tear.

www.amb-wellness.com Direct contact: Global Sales Manager | Oscar Lozano | oscar@amb-wellness.com

Water
Aloe Vera gel concentrate 20X3
Magnesium Aluminum Silicate VEEGUM Ultra1
Carbomer (Carbopol® 9342)
Glycerin
Butylene Glycol
Cetyl Alcohol
Glyceryl Monostearate SE
Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride (Neobee® M-54)
C12-15 Octanoate (Finester™ EH-255)
Castor Oil Polyurethane (Polyderm™ PPI CO6)
Phenyl Dimethicone (DC 556 Fluid7)
Dimethicone (XIAMETER® PMX-200 Silicone Fluid 350cs 7)
Bois Oil
Steareth-2 (Brij® S28)
Steareth-21 (Brij® S7218)
Panthenol
Vitamin E Acetate
Vitamin A Palmitate
Triethanolamine (to pH 5.8 ± 0.3)
Propylene glycol
Fragrance 

77.00
2.00
0.80
0.30
2.00
2.00
0.50
2.00
2.00
2.00
1.00
3.00
1.00
0.50
0.95
0.95
0.50
0.10
0.10
1.00
1.00
0.50

A
 
 
 

B
 
 

C
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

D
 
 
 

E

https://join.skype.com/invite/wninZcDJqSc6
mailto:oscar@amb-wellness.com
https://wa.me/5218713154092
https://www.amb-wellness.com/
mailto:oscar@amb-wellnnes.com
https://aloeamb.com/pdf-concentrates/

