Aloe-Infused Hoof Protectant

Shield and strengthen your horse's hooves with our Aloe-Infused Hoof Protectant, providing a protective barrier against wear and tear.

Item	Ingredient	Wt%
Α	Water	77.00
	Aloe Vera gel concentrate 20X3	2.00
	Magnesium Aluminum Silicate VEEGUM Ultra1	0.80
	Carbomer (Carbopol® 9342)	0.30
В	Glycerin	2.00
	Butylene Glycol	2.00
	Cetyl Alcohol	0.50
С	Glyceryl Monostearate SE	2.00
	Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride (Neobee® M-54)	2.00
	C12-15 Octanoate (Finester™ EH-255)	2.00
	Castor Oil Polyurethane (Polyderm™ PPI CO6)	1.00
	Phenyl Dimethicone (DC 556 Fluid7)	3.00
	Dimethicone (XIAMETER® PMX-200 Silicone Fluid 350cs 7)	1.00
	Bois Oil	0.50
	Steareth-2 (Brij® S28)	0.95
<u> </u>	Steareth-21 (Brij® S7218)	0.95
D	Panthenol	0.50
	Vitamin E Acetate	0.10
	Vitamin A Palmitate	0.10
	Triethanolamine (to pH 5.8 ± 0.3)	1.00
E	Propylene glycol	1.00
	Fragrance	0.50



Procedure:

Begin heating the water to 80°C.add aloe vera gel concentrate to hot water, then slowly add the the rest of the ingredients of phase A sequentially agitated at maximum available shear. Mix until fully hydrated. Add the remaining water phase ingredients from Part B, mixing until uniform. Maintain the water phase at 80°C. Blend the Part C oil phase ingredients and heat to 80°C. Add the oil phase to the water phase with good agitation; mix until uniform. Cool while mixing; add the Part D and Part E ingredients when the emulsion is < 35oC. Adjust as necessary to pH 5.8±0.3.

The information contained herein is being furnished for informational purposes only, upon the express condition that the User makes its own assessment of the appropriate use of such information. While the information contained herein is believed to be reliable, no representations, guarantees or warranties of any kind are made as to its accuracy, suitability for a particular application or the results to be obtained herefrom. Agromayal Botanica SA de CV. ("AMB") cannot guarantee how any products associated with this





